
 

CYBER SCHOOL SOUTH AFRICA CALENDAR FOR 2026  
(January to December School Calendar)  

Class times and this calendar are available from within each student’s online calendar, which is 
accessible after logging in to the student interface with your password after registration.  

 
Total of 181 school days  
 
TERM 1 (55 School days; Day numbers 1 – 55)  
Commences: Wednesday, 14 January 2026 
Ends: Friday, 17 April 2026  
Half Term: Closes  Thursday, 12 February 2026 and Reopens Monday, 2 March 2026 
School and Public Holidays:  
Saturday, 21 March 2026 (Human Rights Day)  
Friday, 3 April 2026 - Monday, 6th April 2026 (Easter Weekend)  
Friday, 1 May 2026 (Workers' Day) 
 ________________________________________________________________  
 
TERM 2 (70 School days; Day numbers 56 – 125)  
Commences: Monday, 4 May 2026 
Ends: Thursday, 20 August 2026  
Break: Friday, 26 June 2026 to Friday, 3 July 2026 
Half Term: Closes Thursday, 20 August 2026 and Reopens Monday, 7 September 2026 
School and Public Holidays:  
Monday, 15 June 2026 (School Holiday)  
Tuesday, 16 June 2026 (Youth Day)  
Sunday, 9 August 2026 Public Holiday observed Monday, 10 August 2026 (Women's Day) 
_______________________________________________________________  
 
TERM 3 (56 School days; day numbers 126 – 181)  
Commences: Monday, 7 September 2026 
Ends: Friday, 4 December 2026 
Half Term: Closes Friday, 16 October 2026 and Reopens Tuesday, 27 October 2026 
School and Public Holidays:  
Thursday, 24 September 2026 (Heritage Day) 
Friday, 25 September 2026 (School Holiday) 
_______________________________________________________________   
Classes are typically between Monday to Friday,  
from approximately 08h00–14h00 (Johannesburg time or GMT +2 hours (Greenwich Mean Time).  
Where daylight saving takes place, the time of GMT +2 hours will prevail. 
To see your local city’s time and a GMT clock simultaneously, see 
http://www.timeanddate.com/worldclock/. To see your time zone difference from GMT, see 
http://www.timeanddate.com/worldclock/difference.html?p1=1440  
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